Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3 Ordering information
To order the Nucleo-64-P board corresponding to the targeted STM32, refer to Table 1.
The meaning of the codification is explained in Table 2.
This order code is mentioned on a sticker placed on bottom side of the board.
4 Conventions
Table 3 provides the conventions used for the ON and OFF settings in the present
document.
In this document the references for all information that is common to all sale types, are
“STM32 Nucleo-64-P board” and “STM32 Nucleo-64-P boards”.
Table 1. Ordering information
Order code Target STM32
NUCLEO-L452RE-P STM32L452RET6P
NUCLEO-L433RC-P STM32L433RCT6P
Table 2. Codification explanation
NUCLEO-LxxxRy-P Description Example: NUCLEO-L452RE-P
Lxxx STM32 Product line STM32L452
R STM32 package pin count 64 pins
y
STM32 Flash memory size (8 for 64
Kbytes, B for 128 Kbytes, C for 256
Kbytes, E for 512 Kbytes, G for
1MKbyte, H for 1.5 Mbytes and I for
2 Mbytes)
E = 512 Kbytes
-P External SMPS architecture.
Table 3. ON/OFF convention
Convention Definition
Jumper JPx ON Jumper fitted
Jumper JPx OFF Jumper not fitted
Jumper JPx [1-2] Jumper should be fitted between Pin 1 and Pin 2
Solder bridge SBx ON SBx connections closed by 0 ohm resistor
Solder bridge SBx OFF SBx connections left open
System requirements UM2206
8/54 DocID030544 Rev 2
5 System requirements
• Windows® OS (7, 8 and 10), Linux® or macOS™
• USB Type-A to Micro-B cable
6 Development toolchains
• Keil® MDK-ARM(a)
• IAR™ EWARM(a)
• GCC-based IDEs including free SW4STM32 from AC6
7 Demonstration software
The demonstration software, included in the STM32Cube package, is preloaded in the
STM32 Flash memory for easy demonstration of the device peripherals in standalone mode.
The latest versions of the demonstration source code and associated documentation can be
downloaded from the www.st.com/stm32nucleo webpage.
8 Quick start
This section describes how to start a development quickly using the STM32 Nucleo-64-P
board.
Before installing and using the product, accept the Evaluation Product License Agreement
from the www.st.com/epla webpage.
8.0.1 Getting started
The STM32 Nucleo-64-P board is a low-cost and easy-to-use development kit to quickly
evaluate and start a development with an STM32 microcontroller in QFP64 package. To
start using this board, follow the steps below:
1. Check the jumper position on the board, as showed in the Table 4: Default jumper
settings
2. For a correct identification of all device interfaces from the host PC, install the Nucleo
USB driver available on the www.st.com/ stm32nucleo webpage, prior connecting the
board.
a. On Windows
®
 only.
DocID030544 Rev 2 9/54
UM2206 Quick start
53
3. To power the board connect the Nucleo-64-P board to a PC with a USB cable ‘type A to
micro-B’ through the USB connector CN1. As a result the green LED LD3 (5 V PWR)
lights up, LD1 (COM) and green LED LD4 blink.
4. Press user button B1 (blue).
5. Observe that the blinking frequency of the three green LED LD4 changes, by clicking
on the button B1.
6. The software demonstration and the several software examples, that allow the user to
use the Nucleo features, are available at the www.st.com/stm32nucleo webpage.
7. Develop an application using the available examples.
Hardware layout and configuration UM2206
10/54 DocID030544 Rev 2
9 Hardware layout and configuration
The STM32 Nucleo-64-P board is designed around the STM32 microcontrollers in a
64-pins LQFP package.